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Foreign Q dhbontioB wUh Hotel

W ifft
SH R I D IL IP  CHAKRAVARTY :

. ill the Minister of TOURISM A N D CIVIL A V IA T IO N be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have taken any definite policy decision regarding foreign collaboration in Hotel business;

(b) whether any proposals from the private sector are pending consideration;

(c) whether these proposed hotels are going to help the low income groups;
and

(d) the details thereof ?

T H E  M IN IS T E R  O F  TOURISM
A N D  C IV IL  A V T A T IO N  (SH R I PU R U -
SHOTTAM KAUSHIK ) : (a) A review is in progress and no final decision has yet been taken.

(b) Apart from the application o f M/s.
TheD elhi Cloth and General M ills Com pany L td., D elhi, no other ptoposal from the private sector foi setting up a hotel with foreign collaboiation is { ênd ing consideration with the Secretariat for Industrial Approvals, in the Ministry
o f Industry, the combined agency of the Government in these matters.

(c) and (d). No, S ii. The projxaal envisages the setting up o f an Indian Company fot putting up a 5-star super deluxe hotel in Delhi at an approximate cost o f Rs. 18 1 lores.

Collection of Income-Tax Arrears from Big Industrial Houses

951. S H R I D IL IP  CHAKRAVARTY  :
W ill the DEPUTY PRIME M IN ISTE R
A N D  M IN IS T E R  O F  FIN ANCE  be
pleased to state :

(a) the progress made in the collection of arrears o f in com e-ax and Sur-tax from the big industrial houses during the course o f January to M ay, 1979 { and

(b) the details thereof ?

T H E  M IN IST E R  O F  STATE  IN
T H E  M IN IS T R Y  O F  FIN AN C E  (SHRI
ZULFIQUARULLAH ) : (a) and (b).
At present, information o f outstanding Income-tax demand is not being collected in respect of all eases belonging to the large industrial houses. Quarterly re ports arc received from the field officers in respect o f outstanding demands o f over Rs. 10 lakhs in each case. Since these repoits are received as on 31st Match, 30th June, 30th Septenihn and 31st December, figures relating to these cases as at the end of M av, 1079 are not availabk

According to currently available infor mation, in eases belonging to laigr indus trial houses [ i.f., concerns registered under section 26 o f the Monopolies and Restrictive Ti.uie Piacli<es A ct, 19(19, as falling undci section ao (a) of the said Act], income-tax in arrears aggre gating to Rs. 11-15 crons wen- outstand ing on 31-12-78 besides demands of Rs. 7*311 croies not fallen due in these caw's. Out of the above, tlic total income-tax of Rs. 7-40 crores was collect*
ed/i educed/adjusted n il 31-3-79.

The surtax in arrears in such cases as on 31-12-78 amounted to Rs. 0*06 erores
out of which the collectioiis/rtdurtions/ adjustments till 31-3-79 was Rs. 0-04
crores.

The list of the concerns w h o rin de mands had been coIJected/iahired/ad-
justfd duung the period 31-13*78 lo ji-3-79 together with the amounts o f collection/™ duct ion/adjustment is given in the statement annexed.

Statement

(In lakhs of rupees)

S.
No,

Name of the
Group

Name of the Company
Collection/

Reduction/
Adjustment

from
31*13-78 to

1. A.C.C.

8. Birla

INCOME  T A X

Associated Cement Co., Ltd.

Bharat General and Textile Industrie!,, Ltd.

n  70

18' 63


215 Written Answers JULY 18,1079 Written Answers a i«

1 2  3 4

3- Biila Birla Jute Manufiuturing Co., Ltd. 7-83

4- if New Swadeshi Mills of Ahmedabad Ltd. 23*35

5- „ National Engineering Industries, Ltd. 2448

6 . M Eastern Spinning Mills, Ltd. 795

7* M Jiysyi Rao Cotton Mills, Ltd. 64-21

8. »» General Marketing and Manufacturing Co., Ltd. 28* 31

9- » Texmaco Ltd. n 5*

10. J. K . Singhania J. K . Udoyog Ltd. 17 87

ti. Kamani Kamani Bros. (P) Ltd. 164-52

1 a. » Kamani Engg. Corporation Ltd. 22688

»3* Kapadia Killick Maganlal Chaganlal (P) Ltd. 6 11

*4- Khatau Siemens India Ltd. 29-76

15. Mahindra & Mahindra Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd. 21 93

16. Modi Modipon Ltd. 1500

*7- „ Modi Industries, Ltd. 18 40

18. R. N. Goenka Traders and Traders 9 69

*9- Sarabhai Suhrid Gcigy Co., Ltd. 8 71

so. Surajm&l Nagarmal Asiatic Oxygen Ltd. 674

at. Tata Tata Sons, Ltd. 9 ' 95

22. Thiaganya Saroja Mills, Ltd. 2-28

*3* United Breweries Hoechst Pharmaceuticals, Ltd. 1049

SURTAX 740*3*

i. Birla M/s. Taylor Instrument Co., Ltd. 3 97

Note *— Thr above list is not exhaustive and coven only those cases about which information
has so far been received in the farm of quarterly statements referred to in reply.

Stwicats’ ConceadUm for Air Flight
Round the Country

053. SHRI D IU P CHAKRAVARTY:
Will the Minister of TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any step is being contem plated to extend students’ concession for air flights round the country in the Inter*
national Year of the Child;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if no, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM
AND CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PURU
SHOTTAM KAUSHIK) : (a) to (c).
Indian Airlines is already giving a con-cesrion of 50% to bonafide student* in the age group of ta to 96 for travel between the place of their study and home town*
Indian Airlines also gives 50% discount to students travelling in groups of 10 or more for travel between any points on Indian Airlines nct-vtik in Indii wh<n study tow* excursions arc ffonsoud by educational institutions.

